

SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA (PERSONNEL DIVISION)

Head Office East Gate J N Stadium, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110 003

Dated: 10.08.2023

No: SAI/Pers/Gen. Circular & Orders/2022

Office Order. 326 ___/2023

The Competent Authority desires to streamline the HR-Personnel and Recruitment related matters of stadia to ensure a uniform Coordinated-Centralised system of management of personnel/manpower and recruitment at SAI Head Office and Stadia, New Delhi.

- 2. In addition to the functions and responsibilities of Personnel Division, the Personnel Division is delegated all matters related to contractual staff, including transfer-postings, processing of salaries and all ancillary issues related to manpower deployed in all stadia.
- 3. Additionally, to ensure uniformity of the recruitment process in SAI Head Office and judicious deployment of contractual manpower in various divisions of SAI Head Office and stadia, all the Recruitment and Recruitment-related matters of SAI Head Office and Stadia are hereby delegated to the Recruitment Cell, SAI Head Office.
- 4. This order comes into force with immediate effect.
- 5. This is issued with the approval of DG SAI.

(C. Dhandapani)
Director (Pers.)

12003

To,

All Stadia Administrators

Copy to:-

- i. CVO SAI
- ii. DDG, SAI HO/Principal LNCPE, Trivandrum/ Sr. ED, NS NIS Patiala/Sr. ED, RC Lucknow
- iii. All Heads of Regional Centres
- iv. All Heads of Divisions, SAI Head Office
- v. DD to DG, SAI
- vi. Assistant Director, IT-For uploading in website
- vii. Assistant Director/DDO, SAI Head Office
- viii. Assistant Director, Rajbhasha- For Hindi Version
- ix. SO to Secretary, SAI
- x. Office Order Folder